Go At  On ' For S |29.6 | Lincoln Park Rd 0.1
0.0 Start of route 0.0 QL | 29.7 | Slingerland Ave 0.4
L |00 Denville Railroad Station,Left on | 0.1 R | 30.1 | West Pkwy 1.5
Esting Lake Rd L | 31.6 | SunsetRd 0.9
QL | 0.1 NJ-53 N 0.7 R | 32.5 | TRO Sunset Rd 0.5
BR | 0.8 | Diamond Spring Rd 0.3 R | 33.0 | Jacksonville Rd 0.6
BR | 1.0 Pocono Rd 0.7 R | 33.6 | Jardine Ln 0.5
L | 1.7 Norris Rd = Old Denville Rd 2.7 S | 34.1 | Brook Valley Rd 2.5
L |45 Powerville Rd 0.4 L | 36.5 | Boonton Ave/ Rt 511 2.4
R | 4.9 TRO Powerville Rd 1.2 R | 38.9 | Rockaway Valley Rd 1.4
Note: (ALPACA FARM at mile 40.3 | ALPACA Farm! 0.7
5.91) BR | 41.0 | Stone Rd 0.1
S | 6.0 cross Powerville Rd 1.8 Note: (Hill)
S |79 | Kinnelon Rd 2.2 QR | 41.0 | Split Rock Rd 0.7
R | 10.1 | Fayson Lakes Rd 2.2 BL | 41.8 | Decker Rd 1.0
R | 12.2 | Boonton Ave 0.3 BL | 42.8 | Lyonsville Rd 0.3
L | 12.6 | Brook Valley Rd/Stony Brook Val- | 0.8 L | 43.1 | Meridan Rd 1.0
G e L | 44.1 | Farber Hill Rd/Farber Hill Rd 0.6
L | 13.3 | TRO Brook Valley Rd 1.7 R | 44.7 | Rockaway Valley Rd 08
R | 15.1 | TRO Brook Valley Rd 0.4 R | 455 | NRd 0.1
R | 15.5 | Jacksonville Rd 0.2 Note: Climb!
L | 15.7 | Old Jacksonville Rd 0.5 R | 456 | TRON Rd 0.2
R [16.2 | IndianLnE 0.6 BL | 45.8 | Summit Dr 0.6
S | 16.8 | cross Jacksonville Rd 0.5 Note: Rough
R | 17.3 | Waughaw Rd 1.1 R | 46.5 | Entrance Way 0.1
L | 18.4 | Stoneybrook Rd 1.6 QR | 46.5 | Entrance Way turns slightly right | 0.3
L | 20.1 | Old Ln Ext 0.2 and becomes E Glen Rd
Note: Not Old Lane! BR | 46.8 | TRO E Glen Rd 0.2
S | 20.2 | OldLn 1.0 BL | 471 | NGlenRd 0.1
R | 21.3 | Waughaw Rd 0.7 L | 47.2 | TROW Glen Rd 0.8
L | 22.0 | US-202N 0.2 Note: Rough
S | 222 | MainRd 0.2 R | 48.0 | Florence Ave 0.1
Note: do not follow Rt 202 to QL | 48.0 | Cedar Lake Rd E 0.7
right! L | 48.8 | Cedar Lake Rd 0.4
L | 22.4 | Jacksonville Rd 3.1 L | 49.1 | Morris Ave 0.3
R | 25.5 | Beaverbrook Rd/Hillview Rd 0.1 R | 49.5 | Diamond Spring Rd 0.4
PIT | 25.6 | Sunset Pub & Girill425 Beaver- | 2.1 L | 499 | 1st Ave 0.1
't\)lro':)k Road, Lincoln Parl: o R | 50.0 | Broadway 0.0
ote: sunsetpuband- . .
il e sl Eea e PIT | 500 Ri?gzllgea\?;liédairy.com >0
L | 27.7 George, Cobb Ln/Main S.t 0.1 QL | 500 | Center St 01
PIT | 27.7 Eilrjlzlslrr]] P2?}ZUtS188 Main Street, | 0.2 QR | 501 | Bloomfield Ave 0.0
L | 279 | Comly Rd 04 QL | 50.1 NJ-E")S S/ E Main St 0.6
R | 283 | Wiliam St 0.4 R | 50.7 Estllng Lake Rd 0.1
L | 288 | Ryerson Rd 09 QR | 50.8 | Turn right 0.0

Note: Denville Railroad Station







